Customer No. 0263  Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)  RI  To the Director of the U.S. Patent an  1. Name of conveying party(ies)/L	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office  Attorney Docket No.: ASSIA 21.833  cuments or the new address(es) below.  Name: XIV LTD. Internal Address:  Street Address: 1 Azrieli Center
Additional numbers at	tached? Yes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Katten Muchin Zavis Rosenman	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 575 Madison Avenue	Enclosed
15th Floor, IP Department	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: New York	8. Payment Information
State: New York Zip: 10022-2585	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: 212-940-8800	
Fax Number: <u>212-940-8986/8987</u>	b. Deposit Account Number <u>50-1290</u> Katten Muchin Zavis
Email Address:	Authorized User Name Rosenman
9. Signature:	1

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Signature

Thomas J. Bean

Name of Person Signing

00000137 501290

40.00 DA

PATENT REEL: 016420 FRAME: 0389

Total number of pages including cover

sheet, attachments, and documents:

Date

## **ASSIGNMENT**

				Docket No.	ASSIA	
WHEREAS, the belo	w named inventor,	ASSIGNOR, has mad	le a certain new	v and useful	invention in:	
	GRAPHIC US	SER INTERFACE FO	OR A STORAG	E SYSTEM		
for which						
(check one)	[ ] an application	is being filed concurre for a Patent of the Unit lication Serial No.	ed States was fil	led on		
and WHEREAS,	XIV Ltd.					
having a place of busi		Center		J		
		67021, Israel			ASSIGNEE	
is desirous of obtainin		e and interest in, to and	under the said i	invention and	the said application.	
valuable consideration and set over, and by the legal representatives a States application and granted thereon and a without limitation, all in any country or couclaim for the same the States, the Internation domestic laws of the property protection, in granted for said invereissues thereof;	n, the receipt of which nese presents does he and assigns, the entire all divisions, renewa Il reissues and extens applications for pate ntries foreign to the e priority rights deri al Convention for the country in which an acluding, without limination in any country	th is hereby acknowled breby sell, assign, transfered; title and interestals and continuations the sions thereof; and all attents, utility models, and United States, together ived from said United to Protection of Industrially such application is itation, patents, utility of countries foreign	ged, the said AS er and set over, at in, to and under ereof, and all Pa applications for a designs which a with the right States application all Property, or filed, as may be models, inventor to the United S	ssignor had unto the said or the said in atents of the industrial promay hereaft to file such on under the any other in a applicable r's certificate States and a	nd paid, and other goods sold, assigned, transfe ASSIGNEE, its succes vention, and the said United States which made perty protection, include the filed for said inverse applications and the riging Patent Laws of the Uniternational agreement of and all forms of industs and designs which mall extensions, renewals	erred ssors, nited ay be ding, ntion the to nited or the strial ay be and
Official of any countri forms of industrial p	ry or countries foreign property protection of	gn to the United States	s, whose duty it resaid, to issue	is to issue the same t	f the United States, and atents or other evidence the said ASSIGNEE and	ce or
		that he has full right the time the thin conflict herewith		tire interest	nerein assigned, and has	s riot
representatives and as papers, execute all di	signs, any facts know ivisional, continuing, o aid the said ASSIG	vn respecting said invert, reissue and foreign a GNEE, its successors, l	ntion, and testify applications, ma	y in any leg <b>a</b> ake all right	GNEE, its successors, leading proceeding, sign all la ful oaths, and generally igns, to obtain and enformations.	wful y do
Full name of sole or fi	rst inventor	Ofir ZOHAR				
Inventor's Signature			Date	17/3/0		
Residence	Alfe-Menashe, Isra			Citizenship	Israel	
Post Office Address	113 Arbel	51.		<u> </u>		

11164062.01

**RECORDED: 03/24/2005** 

Alfe-Menashe 44851, Israel

PATENT REEL: 016420 FRAME: 0390